PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2027

Page 5, line 29, after "<u>4</u>." insert "<u>A city that has exercised its authority under subsection 1 may</u> not change the zoning classification from the classification of the jurisdiction with previous zoning regulation to provide for the siting of a landfill.

<u>5.</u>"

- Page 6, line 3, replace "5." with "6."
- Page 6, line 12, replace "6." with "7."
- Page 6, line 27, replace "7." with "8."
- Page 7, line 3, replace "6" with "7"
- Page 7, line 29, replace "8." with "9."
- Page 8, line 3, replace "<u>9.</u>" with "<u>10.</u>"
- Page 8, line 7, replace "<u>10.</u>" with "<u>11.</u>"
- Renumber accordingly